BYLAW 79-14

BEING A BYLAW TO ADOPT THE BUILDING CODE ACT AS A CONSTITUTION FOR THE OPERATION OF THE COBDEN FIRE DEPARTMENT AND TO ESTABLISH CERTAIN FIRE PREVENTION OFFICERS WITHIN THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN.

IT IS HEREBY ENACTED THAT THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN

ADOPT THE BUILDING CODE ACT AS A CONSTITUTION FOR THE OPERATION OF

THE COBDEN FIRE DEPARTMENT AND THAT CERTAIN FIRE PREVENTION OFFICERS BE

ESTABLISHED AS FOLLOWS:

PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 OF SECTION 3 OF THE SAID ACT THE FIRE CHIEF AND THE ASSISTANT DESIGNATED AS A FIRE PREVENTION OFFICER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENFORCING THOSE SECTIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE SET OUT IN THE CODE.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS THE 3RD DAY OF APRIL 1979.

READ A SECOND TIME THIS THE 3RD DAY OF APRIL 1979.

READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF APRIL 1979.

REEVE

CLERK-TREASURER